. — —_— -

@7593*4—

P

e §

162 71
61 710
160 69
£SS 159 48
REF) PR
S N - :
. 1 :1- 21986-2 ] RING RET “E” (3/16 DIA) PIVOT ARM 156 |1 456987-1 1 BLOCK, PIVOT 65
2 21045-3 | RING RET “C" (3/16 DIA) FEED PIN 155 { 1 457058.1 1 PIN, PIVOT 64
154 43
153 62
ADAPTER PLATE :_ﬁ :;
REF {(REF} PRESS
E A — B 150 1 455164-1 CAP, HOUSING 59
| 149 8 1 457079-1 | HOUSING 58
= 148 52
8 147 56
8 146 11 240624-1 | PIN, FEED FINGER 55
° i 2 14. 21028-9 | PINSLOT SPG (1/8 DiA X .38} RAM 145 1 1 691499 SPRING, FEED FINGER 54
a |1 13- 21028-2 | PIN, SLOT SPG (3/32 DIA X .25) REAR SHEAR PL 144 3 1 1454508~ FINGER, FEED 53
- 143 1 1 457057-1 1  ARM, PIVOT 52
8 1 13- 22183.7 | PIN, GROVE (187 DIAX/:125) ED RETURN SPG 142 s
b 141 50
Z 140 § 1 15-21004-5] BOLT, CRIMPER 7
L&) 139 48
| < 1 21029-3 | PIN,Stonzpn (3/16 DIA X .75) BASE PLATE 138§ 1 22353.8 | SCREW, SHOUL.DER 47
2 137 1 1 ] 690578-1] BLOCK, INSUL ADJUSTMENT 44
1) 136§ 1 690191-1 | PLUG, NYLON 45
}‘I_ s | 1 | 45457411 RAM 44
| 1 28745-1 | RINGr, SPLI™ 134 11 690125-1 | WASHER, LAMINATED 43
4 |11- 21899-3 | WASHER, FLAT (NO. 8) DRAG STUD & STR GDS |13 § 1 690124-6 | WASHER, RAM 42
4 210244 ¢ WASHER, LOCK { No. 8) STRIP GUIDE 132 41
2 21024-5 { WASHER, LOCK (No. 10} PIVOT BLOCK 131 1 23241-% BALL, STEEL 40
. 130§ 1 690170-1 | SPRING, DISC. 39
2 21022.2 | NUT, HEX (SLF LKG) (8-32) DRAG STUD 129 § 1 | 6950142~ DISC., INSULATION 38
~ 128 1 1 [1-354876-6] DISC., WIRE, ASSY, 37
o 1 |1- 22202-7 | NUT, HEX MACH ({5/16-24) SPRING HOUSING 127 1 1 22480-5 | WASHER, SPRING 36
——— 'y - :i ‘i; T T - Tt p " T o TR " " - YOI s ™ _f" h TN
+ 1 21061-9 | SCREW, SKT SET {8-32 X .25) ANVIL INSERT 126 11 690212.1 | PQOST, RAM _ 35
2 |3-21008-01 SCREW, SKT SET {6-32 X .38) DRAG NYLOK 125 1 1 13- 28846-5 1 SPRING, HINGE BAR 22 |3
2 14- 21006-0 | SCREW, SKT SET (8-32 X .25) HINGE PIN 124 - 33
1 18- 21007-5 | SCREW, SKT SET {5/16-24 X .75} SPRING HOUSING {3 ] 1 690573-1 | SPACER, SPRING 32
1 2.25030-Y SCREW, SKT HD CAP (NYLOK) (6-32 x .25) C.P. DISC.| 122 i
1 21009-2 | SCREW SKT SET (1/4-20 X .25) C.P, RAM 21 12 22354-8 | STUD, DRAG 3g
- 120 29
1 i2- 21002-1 | SCREW,BTN HD SKT CAP (8-32 X .38) CRIMPER e 11 690582-1 | PIN, HINGE 28
NOTES: — 118 2
1. ONLY THE ITEMS WITH QUANTITIES 7 12-2R735~7 SCREW,_@I_N HD SKLN?Q@( 1/4-20 X .62) Bi_:_..K STAB 117 1 68qu5‘ PLATE; BASE 26,
SPECIFIED ON PARTS LiST, ARE . A S 7 A A A B -BFN-HD-SKT-CAP- (1420 X755 HOUSHNG 114 1 145457~ BAR, HINGE 2
USED ON THIS APPLICATOR. s § 1 | 690571-1] BLOCK, STABILIZER 24
A\ AFTER ASSY OF APPLICATOR PROPER 3. 82 @ 2 17-21000-6] SCREW.S0cHD SKT CAP(10-32 X 21} ANVIL MTG. PL.1 114 1 1 690585-1 | BLOCK, PRESSURE 23
SPRING PRESSURE (ITEM 34) CAN BE ] 13 1.2 23470-8 1 SPRING, DRAG 22
ACHIEVED BY TIGHTENING SET SCREW 2 11-22030.] | SCREW,SKT HD CAP (8-32 x .62) NYLOK, SL BLADE | 112 1 21029-81 LEVER DRAG 2
—ip &TE'T 1?2:(): UNTI:_.EL":WO?ZTACT ag :IA?DG% ¥ 1 145709%3~1] DRAG, STOCK 20
ITH SPACER (I &TH IGHT- 7 CET '
ENING AN ADDITIONAL 5-1/2TO 6 et __ R no 31 [454573-11 GUIDE, STRIP, REAR 19
REVOLUTIONS. A 12-22603-2] SCREWAEX HD CAP (8-32 X .62) REARSTRIP GD 109 A5709D-Z] GUIDE, STRIP, FRONT 18
108 N 1z
w71 1 12- 22287-6 { SPRING, FEED RETURN B
4 12- 2100091 SCREW,SKT HD CAP {8-32 X .75) PRESS BLOCK 106 - 118
2 21001-3 | SCREW,SKT HD CAP {1/4-20 X .62) AIR FD ASSY s § Y 1692134-2 1 POSITIONER, TERMINAL _ju
o _ - ) ] 104 § 1 |G9721%4-7 | POSITIONER, TERMINAL JANE 155
_ w3 | 1 ]5- 22280-5| SPRING, TERM. POSITIONER 12
KEY: @ 13- 21000-8 | SCREW,SKT HD CAP (10-32 X .88) HSG CAP 102 1 45_4:312' .l PLATE, REAR SHEAR 8
10§ 1 1454578-1] INSERT, ANVIL B
8- gggggﬂ Nﬂgfg&ﬁgosgg';g::ggﬁi‘:a’-%STOMER 1 457244 -1 | GUARD ASSEMBLY 80 1 | bY0569-31 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR ; 9
79 1 {p‘}(}?!%-% ANVIL 8
W- Lusricate DAILY, USING NO. 20 MACH OIiL. 1 457098-1 | AIR FEED ASSEMBLY 73 11 148 -4 BLADE, SLUG 8
_ 1 694427-1 | PLATE, APPLICATOR, MOUNTING 77 6
@ — GREASE LiGHTLY. 76 1 1 | GE490¢-1]  PLATE, ANVIL MOUNTING s
. 2 1210172 | SCR DRIWWE * 2x.19 75 | | | 90574~ SPACER TUBULAR, INSUL CRIMPER | 4
= | 461264 -1] PLATE IDENTIFICATION 74 {1 | »907(5-1] CRIMPER, INSULATION 8 s
@ 73 12
§ & RAM § 690603-1 | SPRING, ASSIST 72 1 1 90 Zl{c‘?; CRIMPER, WIRE B,
§ g ;{EA“#&N{;RNSF) REQ PART NO DESCRIP TION NO RE G BART NO DESCRIPTION N
2t & . THIS APPLICATOR
=t J 'r: ¢
g 2 \ T’Z:IQW? BrPe L 5pgc //c/_ 2098 CRIMPING DATA _ WILL APPLY
3 PAC LETTEA CRIMP HEIGMT | WIRE sizE STRIA LENGTH 42054
I PRESS 42459
2§ FRAME (REF) : A -DLS 14
BE . ’ B .01 1A 20195
& i v c 058 8 Ob4s
§ ~ \\\\ D kY og&b g O é 2 354
@ = ", | crme s1ze | TvyrEe FEED PRESS (REF) 63635
) 140 [1ag 1742595-1
. WIRE, LK 435.5
GUARD BRKT i’\\‘l’ insuLation] 14D 8] '(bSO °85
(REF) (REF) y . INSUL ATION RANGE | WIRE RANGE [ARPLICATOR
I // A0 UT0 | 20 =14 [msTrucTion a@n3T]
£ " A
0ol REMARKS  AMP-O-LECTRIC ®PRESS (AIR FEED)
§ i
HERE (REF) PRESS TSRS —
2EP - “CB-0DE7 53 el Zan
: g , 3 SELEST TERMBAL POSITIONER AS i%ul ECA) o 52 =155 -0 “‘“{/rz—‘ 93
stz B - A -85 - +
i R CENTER oF AL PASTE e El e e
: oW CENTER OF ANNIL. FASTENW J |ECOE0 5438 - 5g RN [T
o EXTRA TERMINAL POSITIONER Hi{ EC A-361892 S gy TET S RS LAYOUT HO. o TE TE Connectivity
A Eci. A-ROIZI/ el L Gy ~ P - [ | Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
TC; A?f L\CA-CSO?:\P FoOR \AO—~&4 ) E P ACTATER R, B el s 22 LRk "y m??ﬁﬂfa@%&? Loe Ne. B
7 - - DR L. e iz . i L of . ¢ ’ -
(REFER TOA ORM @ ) gpsml?“‘ggﬁ 423 Pin g»giiéﬁmjw ,qu;%a crseEs ‘2?2/1 s AlC (087391 4 L1l
y Sl P el A 8] e i CALE § NaME
ECR_19-001120 S ) AL LE R D wp,:};; f f‘f}jﬁ:..éﬁg% f"" e It LR NONE APP“CATOR, MINIATURE QUICK CHANGE
ECR-LI200112 el IR Igg Diuise dacl ) - w% Gotady - .
REVISION RECORD gon {9 DATEILTR REVISIOIG RECORD ECN KIDATE H lNGE BARg EOE ( s ZSO FLA& FASTS M )

—
I FESTRCTED T I

: | wr7e l CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING

- £ i,




